IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
STATE OF WYOMING, COUNTY OF JOHNSON
Crosby Taylor, et al.,
Petitioners.
Vvs. Case No. CV-2021-0009

Governor Mark Gordon, et al.,

Respondents.

St e N S N N N N S

MOTION TO DISMISS AMENDED PETITION FOR DECALARATORY
INJUNCTIONS AND WRIT OF MANDAMUS

Respondents, Governor Mark Gordon; Wyoming Department of Health Director Michael
Ceballos; Wyoming State Health Officer Alexia Harrist, M.D.; and the Wyoming Department of
Health, through their undersigned attorneys, move this Court under Rules 12(b)(1) and 12(b)(6) of
the Wyoming Rules of Civil Procedure to dismiss all claims against them in the amended petition.
In support of this motion, the respondents hereby file their Memorandum in Support of Motion to
Dismiss Amended Petition.

DATED this / il day of April 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

/

L e

on M. Engels, Wyo. Bar No. 6-4245
David S. Robinson, . Bar No. 7-5636
Senior Assistant Attorneys General

109 State Capitol

Cheyenne, WY 82002

(307) 777-7886
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 1st day of April 2021, the foregoing was served

upon the following:

Nick Edward Beduhn
Beduhn Law

PO 1149

Buffalo, WY 82834

nick.freedomﬁghter@gmajl.com

Jodi A. Darrough
450 N. 2™ Street, Rm. 170
Lander, WY 82520

Jodi.darrough@fremontwy.gov

Jennifer L. Kirk

PO Box 647

Basin, WY 82410
Jennifer.kirk@bighorncountywy.gov

Quentin Richardson
105 N. 5™ St.
Douglas, WY 82633

Qwrich@gmail.com

Tucker J. Ruby

620 W. Fetterman St.
Suite 168

Buffalo, WY 82834
truby@johnsoncowy.us

Charles L. Barnum

409 Broadway St. Suite A
Rock Springs, WY 82901
charles@barnumlawoffice.com

Jack R. Hatfield II

1002 Sheridan Ave.
Cody, WY 82414
jhatfield@parkcounty.us

[ x_] Regular U.S. Mail
[_x_] Electronically

[ | Fax
[ | Hand Delivered
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